2025 KREWE OF LUL

MS. LOREL GONZALES, ON BEHALF OF THE CITIZENS OF ST. CHARLES PARISH, I AM HONORED TO PRESENT TO YOU, THE 2025 GRAND MARSHAL OF THE KREWE OF LUL, THE SCROLL OF ST. CHARLES PARISH. ON SATURDAY, MARCH 1, 2025, YOU SHALL PERFORM YOUR DUTIES AS GRAND MARSHAL OF THE KREWE OF LUL AND BRING JOY AND MERRIMENT TO THE CITIZENS OF ST. CHARLES PARISH. IT IS BECAUSE OF YOUR WISDOM AND FINE CHARACTER THAT YOU WERE CHOSEN GRAND MARSHAL AND EVERYONE IN ST. CHARLES PARISH WILL PASS A GOOD TIME BECAUSE OF YOUR ENDEAVORS. I HAVE A GIFT FOR YOU TO SHOW YOU OUR APPRECIATION. CONGRATULATIONS AND BEST WISHES ON THAT DAY AND FOR EVERY DAY TO FOLLOW.